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STANDARD TABLES

The following pages list the standard fibers, cables, connectors, lenses, and laser head adaptors available from OZ Optics. Accompanying
each table are technical notes to help you make the most informed decision possible. Use these tables to pick the best components for
your application. Non-standard components can be made available at the customer's request. Contact OZ Optics for more information.

Table 1A: Standard Singlemode Fibers

e Cutoff O Claddin Numerical Effective Jacket or
Bar P 9 . . 9 Mode Field Attenuation Aperture Numerical Buffer
Part Number Wavelength | Wavelength | Diameter Diameter : .
Code Range? (nm) (m)2 um) um) Diameter (um) (dB/km) (Manufact- Aperture Diameter
9 H H urer's Specs)3 (1/e2)3 (mm)4
QSMF-320- . ) 200 @ 340 to 0.093 @
1197 2/125-0.25-15 320-400 <300 2+1 125+ 3 2.2 (Typical) 360 nm 0.12 +0.03 320 nm 0.25
QSMF-400- ] . 0.065 @
14579 3/125-0.25-L5 400-450 <400 2.5/3.0 125+ 2 4.0 (Typical) <60 @ 400 nm 0.12 400 nm 0.25
QSMF-488- g . . 0.074 @
1202 3.5/125-0.25-L5 450-650 <440 35+05 125+3/-1 4.2 (Typical) <30 @ 488 nm 0.12 488 nm 0.25
QSMF-488- B 0.074 @
1204 3.5/125-3-L5 450-650 <440 35+05 125 +3/-1 4.2 (Typical) <30 @ 488 nm 0.12 488 nm 3.0
SMF-633-4/ 0.10 @
17333 125-0.25-NF-L 600-850 <600 4 125+ 2 40+0.5 <12 0.13 633 nm 0.25
SMF-633-4/ 0.10 @
10106 125-1-L 600-850 <600 4.0 125+ 2 40+0.5 <12 0.13 633 nm 0.9
SMF-633-4/ 0.10 @
10108 125-3-L 600-850 <600 4.0 125+ 2 40+05 <12 0.13 633 nm 3.0
SMF-780-5/ 0.092 @
1215 125-0 25-L 780-980 <770 4.9 125+ 1 54+1.0 <4 0.11 780 nm 0.25
SMF-780-5/ 0.092 @
1217 125-3-L 780-980 <770 4.9 125+ 1 54+1.0 <4 0.11 780 nm 3.0
59+03@
SMF-1060-6/ 980 nm 2.1 @ 980 nm 0.11 @
1224 125-0 25-L 980-1550 <970 6.0 125+ 0.5 6.2+ 03 @ 1.5 @ 1060 nm 0.14 1060 nm 0.25
1060 nm
9.2+04 @ 0.090 @
SMF-1300- 1310 nm <0.22 @ 1310 nm 1300 nm
1230 9/125-0.25-L6 1290-1800 <1260 8.2 125£07 104+0.8@ |<0.35@ 1550 nm 0.14 0.095 @ 0.25
1550 nm 1550 nm
9.2+04 @ 0.090 @
SMF-1300- 1310 nm <0.22 @ 1310 nm 1300 nm
1232\ 91125116 1290-1800 <1260 8.2 125207 | 104+08@ |<0.35@ 1550 nm 0.14 0.095 @ 0-9
1550 nm 1550 nm
9.2+04 @ 0.090 @
SMF-1300- 1310 nm <0.22 @ 1310 nm 1300 nm
11788 0/125.2-16 1290-1800 <1260 8.2 125+0.7 104+08@ |<0.35@ 1550 nm 0.14 0.095 @ 2.0
1550 nm 1550 nm
9.2+04 @ 0.090 @
SMF-1300- 1310 nm <0.22 @ 1310 nm 1300 nm
2749 0/125-3-L6 1290-1800 <1260 8.2 125+0.7 104+0.8@ |<0.35@ 1550 nm 0.14 0.095 @ 3.0
1550 nm 1550 nm
SMF-2000- 0.155 @
45429 7/125-0.25-L 1850-2200 <1800 7 125+1 [8 pm @ 1950 nm N/A 0.2 1950 nm 0.25
Notes:

1 While the fibers will work over the entire operating range listed, it is recommended that one selects the fiber with the longest wavelength specifications that still operates
at your wavelength of interest. For instance, for 780 nm work we recommend selecting SMF-780-5/125 fiber over SMF-633-4/125 fiber.

2 If the fiber is used at wavelengths less than the cutoff wavelength, the fiber will still transmit light. However it will begin to behave like a multimode fiber. This is not
desired in most applications.

3 Most fiber manufacturers define the numerical aperture of their fibers based on the refractive indices of the core and cladding (i.e., NA = [Nco? - Nc2]1/2). While this
definition is useful for step index multimode fibers, it is not a very accurate way to predict the far field behavior of light from singlemode fibers.
A more accurate technique is to use the Mode Field Diameter (MFD) for the light within the fiber to determine the far field. We can treat the output from the fibers as
being essentially Gaussian in behavior. If we then define the effective numerical aperture (NAes) of the fiber as being the sine of the angle from the center to where the
intensity drops to 1/e2 of the original value then one can show that NAex = 2A/tMFD. We have listed NAgt for each fiber at typical values for the mode field diameter and
wavelength in the table.

4 The jacket diameters listed are for those fibers that come from the manufacturer pre-cabled. For short lengths of fibers OZ Optics can cable the fibers in a loose tube
cable. For instance, SMF-780-5/125-0.25-L fiber, which has a 0.25 mm coating diameter, can be cabled with a 0.9 mm diameter loose tubing to provide extra protection.

5 These fibers feature pure fused silica fiber cores for improved optical power handling.

6 Corning SMF-28 fiber is used for both 1300 nm and 1550 nm singlemode applications unless otherwise specified.
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Table 1B: Large Mode Area Fibers

Operating Core Cladding Buffer
Bar Code Part Number Wavelength | Diameter Diameter | Attenuation (dB/km)| Numerical Aperture | Diameter | Buffer Material
(nm) (Hm) (Hm) (mm)
36269 SMF-1060-20/125-0.25-L-LMA 1064 20 125 <10 0.10 0.25 Acrylate
35688 SMF-1060-25/125-0.25-L-LMA 1064 25 125 <10 0.10 0.25 Acrylate
35689 SMF-1060-25/250-0.4-L-LMA-DC 1064 25 250 <10 0.06 0.40 Acrylate

Table 2A: Standard Polarization Maintaining Fibersl

. Numerical .
SO L Core Cladding | Mode Field . Aperture Effectl_ve B ©F Polarization
Bar Wavelength| Wave- . . ; Attenuation Numerical Buffer Jacket
Part Number Diameter | Diameter Diameter (Manufact- . : Crosstalk
Code Range? length (dB/km) \ Aperture Diameter | Material
(m) (nm)2 (um) (um) (um) urer's (Ue2) (mm)s (dB/100m)
Specs)4
QPMF-350- . 2.3 @ 350 nm Dual .
27626 2/125-0.25-L 350-440 <340 2 125 2.6 @ 405 nm <200 0.12 0.097 0.25 Acrylate <-20
QPMF-400- . . 0.082 @ Dual .
29228 3/125-0.25-1.6 405-480 <400 3.0 125 3.1 (Typical) <100 0.11 200 nm 0.9 Acrylate <-20
QPMF-488- i ) 0.082 @ Acrylate / .
170 | *c/ioe 116 | 480-630 <470 35 125 3.8 (Typical) <50 0.11 488 nm 0.9 Nylon <25
PMF-633-4/ . 0.089 @ Dual
1172 125-0.25-1 630-820 <620 4 125 4.5 (Typical) <12 0.11 633 nm 0.25 Acrylate <-25
PMF-633-4/ . 0.089 @ Acrylate /
1174 125-1-1 630-820 <620 4 125 4.5 (Typical) <12 0.11 633 nm 0.9 Nylon <-25
PMF-850-5/ 0.098 @ Dual
1181 125-0.4-L 760-980 <750 5 125 551 <3 0.11 850 nm 0.40 Acrylate <-25
PMF-850-5/ 0.098 @ Dual
2813 125-0.25-L 760-980 <750 5 125 551 <3 0.11 850 nm 0.25 Acrylate <-25
PMF-980-6/ 0.095 @ Dual
3382 125-0.4-L 980-1300 <970 6 125 661 <3 0.11 980 nm 0.40 Acrylate <-25
PMF-980-6/ 0.095 @ Dual
8574 125-0.25-L 980-1300 <970 6 125 66+1 <3 0.11 980 nm 0.25 Acrylate <-25
PMF-1300- 0.088 @ Dual
4570 7/125-0.25-L 1290-1550 <1280 7 125 95+1 <1.0 0.11 1310 nm 0.25 Acrylate <-25
PMF-1550- 0.094 @ Dual
1194 8/125-0.4-L 1460-1800 <1450 8.7 125 105+1 <0.5 0.11 1550 nm 0.40 Acrylate <-25
PMF-1550- 0.094 @ Dual
4550 8/125-0.25-L 1460-1800 <1450 8.7 125 105+1 <0.5 0.11 1550 nm 0.25 Acrylate <-25
PMF-2000- 0.155 @ Dual
44065 7/125-0.25-L 1850-2200 | <1800 7.0 125+ 1 8.0 NA 0.2 1950 nm 0.25 Acrylate <-20
Table 2B: PM Large Mode Area Fibers?
Operating Cutoff ; Numerical Jacket or o
Wavelength| Wave- _Core C!addmg Attenuation Aperture Buffer Jacket L
Bar Code Part Number Diameter | Diameter , " X Crosstalk
Range? length um) um) (dB/km) | (Manufacturer's| Diameter | Material (dB/100m)
(nm) (nm)3 H H Specs)4 (mm)5
37895 PMF-1064-10/125-0.25-L 980-1100 <980 10 125 <5.0 0.085 0.25 AcE)r;Falte <-30
50553 PMF-1064-20/125-0.25-L-PLMA 920-1100 <900 20 125 <5.0 0.08 0.25 A(I:DI’;I":lalte <-30
52625 PMF-1064-25/250-0.4-L-LMA 920-1100 <900 25 250 <5.0 0.08 0.1 AcDr;Izl te <-30
Notes:

1 All standard polarization maintaining (PM) fibers are based on the PANDA PM fiber structure. Other types are available on request.

2 While the fibers will work over the entire operating range listed, it is recommended that one selects the fiber with the longest wavelength specifications that still operates at
your wavelength of interest. For instance, for 820 nm work we recommend selecting PMF-850-5/125 fiber over PMF-633-4/125 fiber.

3 |If the fiber is used at wavelengths less than the cutoff wavelength, the fiber will still transmit light. However it will begin to behave like a multimode fiber. It will no longer work
like a polarization maintaining fiber.

4 Most fiber manufacturers define the numerical aperture of their fibers based on the refractive indices of the core and cladding (i.e., NA = [Nc02 - NCL2]1/2). While this
definition is useful for step index multimode fibers, for singlemode fibers, it is not a very accurate way to predict the far field behavior of light from the fiber. A more
accurate technique is to use the Mode Field Diameter (MFD) for the light within the fiber to determine the far field. We can treat the output from the fibers as being
essentially Gaussian in behavior. If we then define the effective numerical aperture (NAes) of the fiber as being the sine of the angle from the center to where the intensity
drops to 1/e2 of the original value then one can show that NAgs = 2A/tMFD. We have listed NAgs for each fiber at typical values for the mode field diameter and
wavelength in the table.

5 The jacket diameters listed are for those fiber that come from the manufacturer pre-cabled. For short lengths of fibers OZ Optics can cable the fibers in a loose tube cable.
For instance, PMF-1550-8/125-0.4-L fiber, which has a 0.4 mm coating diameter, can be cabled with a 0.9 mm diameter loose tubing to provide extra protection.

6 These fibers feature pure fused silica fiber cores for improved optical power handling.
7 Single clad passive PM fiber.




Table 3: Standard Graded Index Multimode Fibers1

I P Wavggigz:])mF?ange Core(ﬁirs;neter Di:ni'i:g:'}ﬁm) Attenuation (dB/km) [ Numerical Aperture2 J;‘;';fégr ?nlif;e)r
16149 MMF"E??’EO/ 125- 400-1800 50 +3 125+ 2 :02.55 @@ fssooonnr?n 0.200 + 0.015 0.25
1235 | MMF-IRVIS-50/125-1-L 400-1800 50 + 3 125+2 ;02.55 @Ca@ f35000”n?1 0.200 + 0.015 0.9
1236 | MMF-IRVIS-50/125-3-L 400-1800 50 + 3 125+2 ;02_'85 g ;335000”nTn 0.200 + 0.015 3.0
3715 MUET '255'_6L2'5’ 400-1800 62.5+3 125+2 o9 g . 0.275 + 0.015 0.25
1237 MMFi'ZF;\_’Ef’Z'S’ 400-1800 625+3 12542 :;f g ;335000“;:‘” 0.275 + 0.015 0.9
1238 MMFi'Z'?_/fLGZ'S/ 400-1800 625+ 3 125+2 ;0330 @@ f35000”n?1 0.275 + 0.015 3.0
1240 MMFl'LFé\_/l'_SL' 100/ 400-1800 100+ 3 140+ 4 ;3%0 g f35000”n?1 0.29 £ 0.02 0.9
1241 MMFIRVIS 100 400-1800 100+3 140+ 4 o 0.29 % 0.02 3.0
Notes:

[N

Corning graded index fibers used for 50/125, 62.5/125, and 100/140 fiber sizes.

2 According to Corning's definition of the numerical aperture for graded index multimode fibers (EIA/TIA-455-177A), when all modes are uniformly excited in graded index
multimode fiber, then the intensity of the output light is 5% of the center intensity at the angle whose sine equals the numerical aperture. This is the definition used for our
coupler, collimator, and focuser calculations when using these fibers. Assuming that the overall intensity pattern (i.e., ignoring modal noise) is Gaussian in behavior, we
can calculate the Gaussian beam size as 81.7% the size calculated from the numerical aperture.

Table 4: Standard Step Index Multimode Fibers For Visible And Ultraviolet Wavelengths

Core Claddin Other At G
Bar Wavelength | . b 9 . Attenuation Numerical| Buffer Cladding
Part Number Diameter| Diameter | Coatings . )
Code Range (nm) (dB/km)1 Aperture | Diameter Material
(Hm) (Hm) (Hm)
(mm)

1247 QMMF-UVVIS-10/125-0.25-L-NA=0.1 180-900 10+2 125+ 3 N/A <100 @ 380-870 nm 0.10 0.25 Fused Silica

1251 QMMF-UVVIS-25/125-0.25-L-NA=0.1 180-900 25+4 125 +3/-0 N/A <100 @ 380-870 nm 0.10 0.25 Fused Silica
<100 @ 300-900 nm "

1259 QMMF-UVVIS-50/125-0.25-L 200-900 50+ 1 125+ 3 N/A <1000 @ 220-300 nm 0.22 0.25 Fused Silica
_ <100 @ 300-900 nm -

1253 QMMF-UVVIS-50/125-0.25-L-NA=0.12 200-900 50+1 125+ 3 N/A <1000 @ 220-300 nm 0.12 0.25 Fused Silica
<100 @ 300-900 nm "

1271 QMMF-UVVIS-100/140-0.25-L 200-900 100 + 2 140+ 3 N/A <1000 @ 220-300 nm 0.22 0.25 Fused Silica
Hard Coat | <100 @ 380-900 nm -

1287 QMMF-UVVIS-200/240-0.4-L 200-900 200+5 2405 260 + 5 <1000 @ 250-380 nm 0.22 0.375 Fused Silica
Buffer <100 @ 300-900 nm -

27638 QMMJ-UVVIS-300/330-0.53-L 200-900 3006 3307 430+ 13 | <1000 @ 220-300nm 0.22 0.53 Fused Silica
Hard Coat | <100 @ 380-900 nm -

1294 QMMF-UVVIS-365/400-0.73-L 200-900 365+ 10 | 400+ 10 425+ 10 | <1000 @ 250-380 nm 0.22 0.73 Fused Silica
Buffer <100 @ 300-900 nm -

6068 QMMF-UVVIS-400/440-0.64-L 200-900 400 £ 8 440 £ 9 540 + 16 | <1000 @ 220-300nm 0.22 0.64 Fused Silica
Hard Coat | <100 @ 380-900 nm -

1793 QMMF-UVVIS-550/600-0.75-L 200-900 550 +12 | 600+ 10 630+ 10 | <1000 @ 250-380 nm 0.22 0.75 Fused Silica
Buffer <100 @ 300-900 nm -

2838 QMMF-UVVIS-600/660-1.2-L 200-900 600+ 12 | 660+ 13 810 + 25 | <1000 @ 220-300 nm 0.22 12 Fused Silica
Buffer <100 @ 300-900 nm -

27640 QMMF-UVVIS-800/880-1-L 200-900 800+ 16 | 880+18 980 + 30 | <1000 @ 220-300nm 0.22 1.08 Fused Silica
Hard Coat | <100 @ 380-900 nm -

1302 QMMF-UVVIS-940/1000-1.4-L 200-900 940 + 15 | 1000 * 15 630 + 10 | <1000 @ 250-380 nm 0.22 14 Fused Silica

Notes:

[N

N

The attenuation of these fibers is highly wavelength dependent. For detailed attenuation versus wavelength data contact OZ Optics.

For maximum power handling, the input light must be focused such that the focused spot size is about 70% of the fiber core size, while the NA of the focused rays should

be between 30% and 90% of the NA of the fiber. We strongly recommend using high power, air gap design connectors for very high power coupling applications.

ENEN Y

no warranties as to its accuracy, and disclaims any liability in connection to its use.

Power handling for pulsed laser light is dependent on the pulse energy, duration, and wavelength. Contact OZ for power handling for pulsed laser applications.
While OZ Optics believes this information to be reliable, it is only provided as a general guide, and can be greatly affected by individual circumstances. OZ Optics offers




Table 5: Standard Step Index Multimode Fibers For Infrared And Visible Wavelengths

Core Claddin e G
Bar Wavelength ’ h 9 Other Coatings Attenuation Numerical Buffer Cladding
Part Number Diameter | Diameter . B
Code Range (nm) (um) (dB/km)1 Aperture | Diameter Material
(Hm) (Hm)
(mm)
10dB peak @ 1390 nm -
1252 QMMF-IRVIS-50/125-0.25-L 350-2400 50+ 2 125+ 3 N/A <10 @ 630-1800 nm 0.22 0.25 Fused Silica
20dB peak @ 1390 nm -
1263 QMMF-IRVIS-50/125-3-L 350-2100 50+ 2 125+ 3 N/A <10 @ 630-1800 nm 0.22 3.0 Fused Silica
20dB peak @ 1390 nm -
1268 | QMMF-IRVIS-100/140-0.25-L 350-2100 100 + 2 140+ 3 N/A <10 @ 630-1800 nm 0.22 0.25 Fused Silica
<20 @ 530-1100 nm
1282 QMMF-IRVIS-200/230-0.5-L 500-1500 200 + 4 |230 +0/-10 N/A 29 @ 1300 nm 0.37 0.50 Polymer
1288 QMMF-IRVIS-200/240-0.4-L 400-2100 2005 240+ 5 Hard Coat 260 + 5 <10 @ 630-1900 nm 0.22 0.4 Fused Silica
<20 @ 530-1100 nm
2512 QMMF-IRVIS-300/330-0.65-L 500-1500 300+ 6 |330 +5/-10 N/A 29 @ 1300 nm 0.37 0.65 Polymer
20dB peak @ 1390 nm -
3297 QMMF-IRVIS-365/400-0.73-L 400-2100 | 365+14 | 400+ 8 | Hard Coat 425 + 10 <10 @ 630-1800 nm 0.22 0.73 Fused Silica
<20 @ 530-1100 nm
1809 QMMF-IRVIS-400/430-0.73-L 500-1500 400 + 8 |430 +5/-10 N/A 29 @ 1300 nm 0.37 0.73 Polymer
20dB peak @ 1390 nm .
2739 QMMF-IRVIS-400/440-0.6-L 350-2100 400 + 8 440+ 9 Buffer 540 + 17 <10 @ 630-1800 nm 0.22 0.64 Fused Silica
1298 | QMMF-IRVIS-550/600-0.75-L 400-2100 550 £ 12 | 600 + 10 | Hard Coat 630 + 10 <10 @ 630-1900 nm 0.22 0.75 Fused Silica
<20 @ 530-1100 nm
1299 QMMF-IRVIS-600/630-1-L 500-1500 600 + 10 630 +5/-10 N/A 29 @ 1300 nm 0.37 1.04 Polymer
1790 | QMMF-IRVIS-940/1000-1.4-L 400-2100 940 + 15 | 1000 + 15 | Hard Coat 1035 + 15| <10 @ 630-1900 nm 0.22 1.40 Fused Silica
<20 @ 530-1100 nm
1303 | QMMF-IRVIS-1000/1035-1.4-L | 500-1500 |1000 + 15| 1035 + 15 N/A 29 @ 1300 nm 0.37 1.40 Polymer
Notes:

N

N}

The attenuation of these fibers is wavelength dependent. For detailed attenuation versus wavelength data contact OZ Optics.

For maximum power handling, the input light must be focused such that the focused spot size is about 70% of the fiber core size, while the NA of the focused rays should

be between 30% and 90% of the NA of the fiber. We strongly recommend using high power, air gap design connectors for very high power coupling applications.

w

IS

no warranties as to its accuracy, and disclaims any liability in connection to its use.

Power handling for pulsed laser light is dependent on the pulse energy, duration, and wavelength. Contact OZ for power handling for pulsed laser applications.
While OZ Optics believes this information to be reliable, it is only provided as a general guide, and can be greatly affected by individual circumstances. OZ Optics offers




Table 6A: Standard Connectors And Connector Finishes*

Coggzcetor Connector Typel Endface Polish2 (E::rgplf;ése; (E%t:r:gcl‘tgs; Comments
1 1.8 mm diameter ferrule Flat -14 dB N/AS Used for pigtailing only.
1A 1.8 mm diameter ferrule 8 Degree Angled -65 dB N/AS Used for pigtailing only.
1.25 1.25 mm diameter ferrule Flat -14 dB N/AS Used for pigtailing only.
1.25A 1.25 mm diameter ferrule 8 Degree Angled -65 dB N/AS Used for pigtailing only.
14 1.4 mm diameter ferrule Flat -14 dB N/AS Used for pigtailing only.
1.4A 1.4 mm diameter ferrule 8 Degree Angled -65 dB N/AS Used for pigtailing only.
2F 2 mm diameter ferrule Flat -14 dB N/AS5 Used for pigtailing only.
2A 2 mm diameter ferrule 8 Degree Angled -65 dB N/AS Used for pigtailing only.
25 2.5 mm diameter ferrule Flat -14 dB N/AS5 Used for pigtailing only.
2.5A 2.5 mm diameter ferrule 8 Degree Angled -65 dB N/AS Used for pigtailing only.
3 NTT-FC Flat -14 dB <-11 dB Use for multimode fibers.
as NTT-EC Super PC 14dB <40 dB ﬁtiag\?\ila:g;inmgri]ee:w(;)s; and polarization maintaining fiber connector.
3U NTT-FC Ultra PC 14dB <50 dB Ir_:(\:/;ir“;e;;l;r;tljofsosr \::{(;S;%rr]nl_)f the 3S connector. Also highly
3A NTT-FC 8 Degree Angled PC (APC) -65 dB <-60 dB Lowest return loss FC connector design.
3AF NTT-FC 8 Degree Angled PC (APC) | 65 dB NAS | Collont repeatabilty for e Space couplers and callmtors,
A3 Adjustable NTT-FC Flat -14 dB NAS For couplers and collimators designs with adjustable focus.
A3A Adjustable NTT-FC 8 Degree Angled PC (APC) -65 dB NAS Low return loss version of the A3 connector.
5 SMA 905 Flat -14 dB <-11 dB Recommended for large core multimode fibers.
5HP SMA 905 Flat, Air Gap 14dB <11dB Sggg;a;r\ézrii)ogvgfi éhsu?gﬂagsﬁgg connector, with the tip of the fiber
6 SMA 906 Flat 14dB <11dB tg\évir losses than SMA-905 when connecting 2 fibers. Not often
8 AT&T-ST Super PC -14 dB <-40 dB Common in multimode and singlemode telecom systems.
SC SC Super PC -14 dB <-40 dB Increasingly used in telecom.
SCuU SC Ultra PC -14 dB <-50 dB Lower return loss version of the SC.
SCA SC 8 Degree Angled PC (APC) -65 dB <-60 dB Lowest return loss SC connector design.
LC LC Super PC -14 dB <-40 dB Small form factor connector, to increase connection density.
LCU LC Ultra PC -14 dB <-50 dB Lower return loss version of the LC.
LCA LC 8 Degree Angled PC (APC) -65 dB <-60 dB Low return loss version of the LC.
MU MU Super PC -14 dB <-40 dB Alternative to the LC design. Used more outside North America.
E E2000 Super PC -14 dB <-40 dB Increasingly popular in Europe. Has built in safety shutter.
EA E2000 8 Degree Angled PC (APC) -65 dB <-60 dB Low return loss version of E2000 connector.
MD DMI Super PC -14 dB <-40 dB Miniature connector for dense connector packaging.
MDA DMI 8 Degree Angled PC (APC) -65 dB <-60 dB Low return loss version of DMI connector.
X No Connector No finish N/A N/A
Notes:

1 Connector type refers to the most common industry name for the connector.

2 See Table 6B for a detailed description of the different connector finishes.

3 Refers to the return loss seen reflected from the connector as light travels out of the fiber and into air.

4 Refers to the return loss seen when two identical connectors are mated using a sleeve thru connector.

5 These codes are for ferrules only, and are not designed to mate together in a connector.

6  These connectors are intended for use in free space applications only, such as collimators or focuser assemblies, not to be mated in a connector.

*  Special connectors for high power patchcords are also available. See the “High Power/Temperature Patch and Connectors” data sheet for details.




Table 6B: Description Of Connector Finishes

when mated to lenses

2.5A, 3AF

Polish Type Appearance Applications Return Loss Connectors
. . 1,1.25,14,1.82F 2.5,
Flat ‘ Multimode Fibers -11 dB 3.5 5HP. 6, A3
Super PC Standard Singlemode and PM Fibers -40 dB 35,8, SC, LC, MU, E,
MD, M8
Ultra PC SM and PM systems needing low return loss 50 dB 3U, 8U, SCU, STU,
when parts are connected LCU
Angled PC (APC) T Systems needing lowest return losses at all times| -60 dB f/ﬁD’:CA’ HEAASA
Fiber to free space delivery systems needing
pngled Flat (AFC) T both low return losses and good repeatability -60 dB 1A, 1254, 144, 2A,




Table 7: Standard Cable Construction

Jacket oD . s . .
Code ID (mm) (mm) Material / Applications Construction Picture
L l Fiber
0.25 or| Uncabled. Base coating on _ 0= @(
0-250r04 | NA | 64" | the fiber only. T ! Acrylate None
0.25mm 0.125mm  Coating
Hytrel
0.55 (loose tube or tight buffer)l £ Tubing
1* ' 0.9 | Minimal Protection. Used 0.9mm @
(REF) . . Coated
when space is an issue. Fiber
. . Polypropylene Kevlar
PVC jacketed cable, with Tubing Fibers
Kevlar fiber reinforcement. 3
*
2 1.04 20 | Used with LC and MU Zomm (* 8 . : =
¢
connectors. Foer N Tm)/i(n:g
Kevlar
Fibers
PVC jacketed cable, with
Kevlar fiber reinforcement.1 - —_—
%
3 1.04 3.0 Standard for most R
applications. VG
v¥Tubing
Stainless PVC
Steel Coil / Tubing
Stainless steel coil armor, with
3A 157 | 30 |DiackPVCjacket Usedin _——————
industrial environments, and 0
with high power lasers,
Coated A
Fiber
3.0 mm
l Stainless Steel
Helical Coil ——
Stainless Steel (Helical) Cable. / \
3AS 18 3.0 C_an be s_terlllzed._ Us_ed mostly 0
with medical applications and HAAERARERAAAR
high power lasers.
Fiber
— Stainless PVC
. : . Steel Coil < Tubing
Stainless steel coil armor, with
black PVC jacket, Kevlar fiber
5A 2.5 5.0 |reinforcement. As per 3A 5.0mm —
cable, but with extra
reinforcement for strain relief. Braided
Fib
_ Sheath
Stainless Steel
Helical Coil —
Stainless Steel (Helical) Cable.
5AS 3.1 5.2 |Heavy duty version of 3AS 52 mm W
cable. } /
Fiber \v

Notes: 1 If the fiber is already offered in our standard tables with a coating code of 1 or 3, then the fiber is already precabled with 900 micron tight buffering protecting
the coated fiber. Otherwise loose tubing is used to cable the fiber.

* OZ Optics offers different 0.9 OD loose tube jacketing materials (Hytrel, PVDF, Teflon) and a variety of colors. We also offer different colors for 2 mm OD and
3 mm OD PVC jacketing. Refer to the options below.

Custom Jacket Material and color codes for 0.9mm, 2mm, and 3mm cables

0.9mm OD loose Hytrel tubing jacket 0.9mm OD tight buffer jacket 0.9mm OD loose PVDF tubing jacket

1HYBL BLUE 1TBBL BLUE 1PDBL BLUE

1HYBK BLACK 1TBBK BLACK 1PDWT WHITE

IHYWT WHITE (NATURAL) 1TBOR ORANGE .

1HYRD RED 1TBWT WHITE 2PCBL2mm ODPVC JaCkglt_UE

1HYVL VIOLET 1TBYL YELLOW 2PCYL WHITE

1HYYL YELLOW PR——

1HYGR GREEN 0.9mm OD loose Teflon tubing jacket 3mm OD PVC jacket
ATEBL BLUE 3PCBL BLUE
1TEBR BROWN 3PCBK BLACK
ATEVL YELLOW 3PCOR ORANGE

3PCYL YELLOW




Table 8: Standard Laser Head Adapterst

Bar Code | Adapter Number (LH) | Description
817 1 1"-32 TPI Male threaded adapter
830 2 1.75" O.D. Disk adapter with 4 holes on corners of a 1" square
825 3 3/4"-32 TPI Male threaded adapter
826 4 5/8"-32 TPI Male threaded adapter
824 5 1/2"-20 TPI Male threaded adapter
919 6 5/8"-25 TPI Male threaded adapter
834 7 1.75" O.D. Female Adapter for cylindrical lasers without any mounting holes
938 8 1.50" O.D. Female Adapter for cylindrical lasers without any mounting holes
939 9 35mm O.D. Female Adapter for cylindrical lasers without any mounting holes
841 10 1.25" O.D. Female Adapter for cylindrical lenses without any mounting holes
835 11 Post mount adapter with an M6 and a 1/4"-20 TPI hole
851 12 25mm O.D. Male Laser Head Adapter
931 13 M24x1 Male Laser Head Adapter
800 14 1.15" O.D. Disk Adapter with 4 holes on a 0.625" square
836 15 1.75" O.D. Disk Adapter with 4 holes on 1" square and 1"-32 TPI female thread in the middle
802 16 1/2"-40 TPI Male Laser Head Adapter
850 17 35mm O.D. Disk Adapter with 4 holes on a 27mm bolt circle
765 18 5/8"-24 TP| Female Laser Head Adapter
928 19 2.75" O.D. Disk Adapter with 3 holes on a 2.25" diameter bolt circle
837 20 1.75" O.D. Disk Adapter with 4 holes on a 35mm diameter bolt circle
15351 21 1.75" O.D. Disk Adapter with 3 holes on a 1.15" diameter bolt circle
15368 22 1.75" O.D. Disk Adapter with 3 holes on a 1.15" diameter bolt circle and 3/4"-32 TPI female thread in the middle
19791 23 1.75" O.D. Disk Adapter with 4 holes on a 35mm diameter bolt circle and 1"-32 TPI female thread in the middle
Notes:

1 Mechanical drawings of the laser head adaptors can be found on our website at http://www.o0zoptics.com/products/drawings.html

Table 9: Standard Achromat Lenses

Outer Clear Design Return . . .
Bar Code| Lens ID Focal Length| Back Focal D - Aperture | Wavelength P—— Suitable CoIIlmato_r and Suitable F(_)cuser Part
(mm) Length (mm) Coupler Part Prefixes2 Prefixes2
(mm) (mm) (nm) (dB)t
LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03,
570 3.5AC 35 2.73 2 1.75 400-700 -40 HPUCO-2X, LPSC-03, h';i‘%_;;mz' LPF-03,
HPUC-2X
LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03,
20916 4.5AC 45 3.2 3 2.5 400-700 -40 HPUCO-2X, LPSC-03, LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03,
HPUFO-2X
HPUC-2X
LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03,
1804 6AC 6 5.2 3 25 400-700 -40 HPUCO-2X, LPSC-03, HIDDTJ-ICZ%-IZ_;F-OZ’ LPF-03,
HPUC-2X
LPC-02, LPC-03, LPC-04,
44060 7.5AC 7.5 4.45 6.25 5.6 400-1000 -40 LPC-0T, HPUCO-2X, tE:ﬁ:g? hii'gg'_;‘; F-04,
LPSC-03, HPUC-2X '
LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03,
15550 BAG3 6 4.4 6.35 35 300-4004 -40 LPC-04, LPC-0T, HPUCO- tEE:gi hﬁﬁgg_ipm'
2X, LPSC-03, HPUC-2X '
574 6.3AG4 6.3 25 12.5 2 400-700 -40 HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
LPC-02, LPC-03, LPC-04,
1631 10AC 10 7.6 6 5.5 400-700 -40 LPC-0T, HPUCO-2X, tE:ﬁ:g? hEEEézL; F-04,
LPSC-03, HPUC-2X '
LPC-02, LPC-03, LPC-04,
581 10AC 10 7.6 6 5.5 780-16005 -40,-60  |LPC-OT, HPUCO-2X, b'jE:gi hﬁﬁgg_;?':'o‘l'
LPSC-03, HPUC-2X '
583 16AC 16 13.4 8 75 400-700 N/A HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
584 20AC 20 18.5 10 9.5 400-7005 N/A HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
3373 20AC 20 17 10 9.5 780-16005 N/A HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
588 25AC 25 22.4 12.5 12 400-700 N/A HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
589 25AC 25 22.2 12 1 780-16005 N/A HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
590 30AC 30 275 12 1 400-700 N/A HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
593 35AC 35 32.4 12.5 12 400-700 N/A HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
595 44AC 44 411 14 13 400-700 N/A HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
5888 44AC 44 411 14 13 780-16005 N/A HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
596 50AC 50 46.4 20 19 400-700 N/A HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
5039 50AC 50 46.4 20 19 780-16005 N/A HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
Notes:

1 Refers to LPC, LPF, and LPSC product prefix codes only. HPUC, HPUCO and HPUFO return losses depend on the connector type.

2 Refer to the data sheets on laser to fiber couplers, and fiber optic collimators and focusers for an explanation of these part number prefixes.

3 The 6AG lens is a doublet lens but it is not a true achromat lens. It is optimized to correct spherical aberration in the UV range, and not chromatic aberration. When
ordering parts using these lenses, please specify the actual operating wavelength for the device.

4 The 6.3AG lens is an air-spaced achromat specifically designed for very high power coupling applications.

5 While these lenses have MgF2 antireflection coatings for 780 nm to 1600 nm wavelengths, they are not achromatic over the wavelength specified. Instead they are
optimized to minimize aberration over the specified wavelength range. When ordering parts using these lenses, please specify the actual operating wavelength for the device.




Table 10A

: Standard Grin Lenses

Gt Outer Design Return
Bar Lens ID Rl et Diameter | Wavelength | Losses S CoIIlmato_r Ul TG Suitable Focuser Part Prefixes?2
Code (nm) Length Part Prefixes2
(mm) (nm) (dB)t
(mm)
LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03, LPC-05 LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03, LPF-05, LPF-06
5035 | 1.01GR | 1.06 @ 1550 nm| 0.13 1.0 1250-1600 40 LPC-06. LPC-07. LPSC-03 LPF-07
1.78 @ 514 nm " LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03, LPC-05,
421 | 1.81GR 1.84 @ 633 nm 0.17 1.8 488-690 -40 LPC-06, LPSC-03 LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03, LPF-05, LPC-06
LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03, LPC-05
0004 B ) ) ) ) . -~ . . X
455 | 1.81GR | 1.90 @ 830 nm 0.24 18 750-900: 40 LPC-06, LPSC-03 LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03, LPF-05, LPC-06
LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03, LPC-05
493 | 1.81GR | 1.95 @ 1550 nm | 0.30 1.8 1250-16003 | -40, -50 LPC-06, LPSC-03 LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03, LPF-05, LPC-06
LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03, LPF-05
. 0004 B ) ) ) )
458 | 1.9GR | 1.94 @ 830 nm 0.48 1.8 750-900 40 |N/A HPUEO-2X
LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03, LPF-05
500 | 1.9GR | 1.99 @ 1550 nm 0.50 1.8 1250-16003 | -40, -50 [ N/A HPUFO-2X
LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03, LPC-05
0004 | .40 - ) ) ) ) g -~ . -~ -~
439 | 2.13GR | 2.07 @ 830 nm 0.88 1.8 750-900 40, -50 LPC-06, LPSC-03 LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03, LPF-05, LPF-06
LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03, LPC-05
~ s | a0 - ) ) ) ) g g . g g
13303| 2.13GR | 2.10 @ 980 nm 0.89 1.8 810-1330 40, -50 LPC-06. LPSC-03 LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03, LPF-05, LPF-06
LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03, LPC-05
4124 | 2.13GR | 2.13 @ 1550 nm | 0.91 1.8 1250-16003 | -40, -60 LPC-06. LPSC-03 LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03, LPF-05, LPF-06
LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03, HPUCO-2X
6004 } ) ) ) ) . -~ . ~
433 | 3.2GR | 3.11 @ 633 nm 0.96 3.0 488-690 40 LPSC-03, HPUC-2X LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03, HPUFO-2X
LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03, HPUCO-2X
2864 | 3.2GR | 3.27 @ 1550 nm | 1.01 3.0 1250-1600 40 LPSC-03, HPUC-2X LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03, HPUFO-2X
LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03, HPUCO-2X,
2134 | 47GR | 453 @ 633 nm 3.43 3.0 600-690 -40 LPSC-03, HPUC-2X LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03, HPUFO-2X
LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03, HPUCO-2X
a4 B ) ) ) ) . -~ . ~
443 | 4.7GR | 4.74 @ 780 nm 3.65 3.0 700-850: 40 LPSC-03, HPUC-2X LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03, HPUFO-2X
LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03, HPUCO-2X
2865 | 4.7GR | 4.89 @ 1550 nm| 3.76 3.0 1250-16003 | -40, -50 LPSC-03, HPUC-2X LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03, HPUFO-2X
LPC-02, LPC-03, LPC-04, HPUCO-2X
-, 4 - ! ! ! - - - -
445 | 6.6GR | 6.22 @ 780 nm 4.71 4.0 700-850 40 LPSC-03, HPUC-2X LPF-02, LPF-03, LPF-04, HPUFO-2X
Notes:
1 Refers to LPC, LPF, and LPSC product prefix codes only. HPUC, HPUCO and HPUFO return losses depend on the connector type.
2 Refer to the data sheets on laser to fiber couplers, and fiber optic collimators and focusers for an explanation of these part number prefixes.
3 These lenses are achromatic in performance and will function properly over the entire wavelength range specified.
4

While these lenses have antireflection coatings for the wavelength ranges specified, they are not achromatic over the entire wavelength range. Only the lenses with the

wavelength range listed as 1250-1600 nm are achromatic. When ordering parts for other wavelengths, please specify the actual operating wavelength for the device.




Table 10B: Standard C-Lenses

2l Outer Design Return
KT Lens ID oigel el g Diameter | Wavelength | Losses SLIEEE Colllmato_r 21l Sl e Suitable Focuser Part Prefixes?2
Code (mm) Length Part Prefixes?
(mm) (nm) (dB)L
(mm)
LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03, LPC-05, LPC- |LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03, LPF-05, LPF-06,
47807 1.01CL 1.05 0.13 1.0 1450-1650 -40 06, LPC-07, LPSC.03 LPF-07
-40, |LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03, LPC-05, LPC-
20335| 1.81CL 1.85 0.20 1.8 1510-1590 50, 60|06, LPSC-03 LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03, LPF-05, LPF-06
43202| 2.61CL 2.61 0.5 1.8 440-700 g |LPC-0L, LPC-02, LPC-03, LPC-05, LPC- LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03, LPF-05, LPF-06
06, LPSC-03
42606 2.61CL 2.61 0.5 1.8 770-890 40 |LPC-OL LPC-02, LPC-03, LPC-05, LPC- 1) oe 07 | pF-02, LPF-03, LPF-05, LPF-06
06, LPSC-03
39944| 2.61CL 2.68 0.23 1.8 1030-1090 | -40, -50 ggcigls,ézg»oz, LPC-03, LPC-05, LPC- 1 bE 01, LPF-02, LPF-03, LPF-05, LPF-06
-40, |LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03, LPC-05, LPC-
43157| 2.61CL 2.67 0.5 1.8 1290-1650 50, .60 06, LPSC-03 LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03, LPF-05, LPF-06
46603| 3.2CL 3.2 0.95 3.0 600-700 -40 | LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03, LPSC-03 LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03
46581| 3.2CL 3.2 0.6 3.0 770-870 -40 |LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03, LPSC-03 LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03
41358 3.2CL 3.2 0.6 3.0 1030-1090 | -40, -50 | LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03, LPSC-03 LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03
45426 3.2CL 3.2 0.95 3.0 1450-1650 _5;)49'60 LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03, LPSC-03 LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03
45674 4.75CL 4.75 3.56 3.0 450-650 -40 |LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03, LPSC-03 LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03
45617| 4.75CL 4.75 3.56 3.0 600-700 -40 |LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03, LPSC-03 LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03
46604| 4.75CL 4.79 3.6 3.0 700-900 -40 |LPC-01, LPC-02, LPC-03, LPSC-03 LPF-01, LPF-02, LPF-03

Notes:

1 Refers to LPC, LPF, and LPSC product prefix codes only. HPUC, HPUCO and HPUFO return losses depend on the connector type.
2 Refer to the data sheets on laser to fiber couplers, and fiber optic collimators and focusers for an explanation of these part number prefixes.

3 While these lenses have antireflection coatings for the wavelength ranges specified, they are not achromatic over the wavelength range. When ordering parts using
these lenses, please specify the actual wavelength for the device.

4 Refer to the data sheets on laser to fiber couplers and on fiber optic collimator and focusers for an explanation of these part number prefixes.

Table 10C: Standard Axial GRIN Lenses

i Outer Design Return
BC |LensID Focal Length | Focal Diameter | Wavelength Losses Suitable Colllmatqr an;j Caupler Suitable Focuser Part Prefixes?
(mm) Length 2 Part Prefixes
(mm) (mm) (nm) (dB)
27079 | 10AGR 10 8 10 1064 -40 HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
45422 | 10AGR 10 8 10 1250-1600 | -40, -50, -60 HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
35815| 18AGR 18 16.5 10 1064 -40 HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
31911 | 18AGR 18 16.5 10 1000-1600 -40 HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
40010 | 30AGR 30 28.5 10 1064 -40 HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
2730 | 30AGR 30 28.5 10 1550 40, -50, -60 HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
2817 | 50AGR 50 49.1 20 850 -40 HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
4070 | 50AGR 50 48.2 20 1250-1600 | 40, -50, -60 HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
Notes:

1 Refers to LPC, LPF, and LPSC product prefix codes only. HPUC, HPUCO and HPUFO return losses depend on the connector type.
2 Refer to the data sheets on laser to fiber couplers, and fiber optic collimators and focusers for an explanation of these part number prefixes.

3 Axial GRIN lenses are used for large beam, small spot size, high beam energy and where excellent wavefront quality is important. These premium lenses also benefit
from chromatic correction.
4 The design wavelength is the nominal center wavelength of the AR coating. For single wavelength specification, the typical bandwidth is £30nm.




Table 11A:

Standard Aspheric Lenses

Bar Focal Length E:(?:I (N7 ey ovzv(;?ezﬁignta REUIT Suitable Collimator and Coupler
Code Lens ID (mm) Length Diameter | Aperture Range Losses Part Prefixes3 Suitable Focuser Part Prefixes3
mmy | MM | (mm) (nm)t (@B)2
501 | 1.1AS | 1.13@830nm | 1.154 | 24 113 600-1050 | -40 |N/A4 LPF-01,LPF-02, LPF-03, HPUFO-2X
503 | 1.1AS | 1.14 @ 1550 nm | 1.164 | 2.4 1.13 | 1000-1650 |-40, -60 |N/A4 LPF-01,LPF-02, LPF-03, HPUFO-2X
3130 | 1.4AS | 1.44@633nm | 0.87 2.4 16 375-650 -40 tﬁggt;';‘;ﬁé ,Z'?C'OS' HPUCO-2X, LPF-01,LPF-02, LPF-03, HPUFO-2X
504 | 1.4AS | 1.45@830nm | 0.88 2.4 16 600-1050 | -40 tEgE?_%;PH(;ﬁé ZL)TC’OS' HPUCO-2X, LPF-01,LPF-02, LPF-03, HPUFO-2X
505 | 1.4AS | 1.47 @ 1550 nm | 0.90 2.4 16 1000-1650 | -40, -60 tﬁggt;';‘;ﬁé ZL)'EC'O& HPUCO-2X, LPF-01,LPF-02, LPF-03, HPUFO-2X
517 | 2AS | 1.99@633nm | 1.08 3.0 2.0 375-650 -40 tﬁggt;';%ﬁé ZL)'ZC'OB' HPUCO-2X, LPF-01,LPF-02, LPF-03, HPUFO-2X
519 | 2AS | 2.00@830nm | 1.09 3.0 2.0 600-1050 | -40 tigg_t;i%ﬁé_ ZL)F(’C'(’?" HPUCO-2X, LPF-01,LPF-02, LPF-03, HPUFO-2X
524 | 2AS | 203@ 1550 nm | 1.10 3.0 2.0 1000-1650 | -40, -60 tiggé;fﬁgé ZL)F(’C")?" HPUCO-2X, LPF-01,LPF-02, LPF-03, HPUFO-2X
sos | 2705 | 2@ | 170 | 40 | 0 | wmew | w |TCCHECS IR [ e
sor | 2700 | 2rs@esom | 176 | 40 | 30 | wrow | w0 [TEeEES ORI [ e
2055 | 2.7AS | 2.76 @ 1550 nm | 1.79 40 3.0 1000-1650 | -40, -60 tgg:gg: hi%cog-lz_i,clig‘gcl_zg:?-rﬁUC-2x tEE:gg: hi'agg_'z';':'o“’ LPF-OT,
s20 | 30ns | ss@wanm | 228 | sss | a3 | osem | w0 [PCE OB IRCORIET o e e
533 | 3.9AS | 390 @830nm | 226 | 6.33 43 600-1050 | -40 :ﬁg:gg: hi%_cog-éiiggé-%gﬂéu c.ox tEE:gé hi,';gg_'z‘z':'o“' LPF-OT,
536 | 3.9AS | 3.95@ 1550 nm | 231 | 6.33 43 1000-1650 | -40, -60 tig:g;: hi%_cog-gi,ciggcL-l(jjg,_%vauc-zx tEE:gg: hi';gg_;;':'o“' LPF-OT,
4512 | 5AS | 495@633nm | 431 | 200 15 375-650 -40 tﬁggt;';‘;ﬁé ,Z'?C'OS' HPUCO-2X, LPF-01,LPF-02, LPF-03, HPUFO-2X
4514 | 5AS | 5.00@830nm | 4.36 | 2.00 15 600-1050 | -40 tEgE?_%;PH(;ﬁé 5'? €03, HPUCO-2X, LPF-01,LPF-02, LPF-03, HPUFO-2X
4516 | 5AS | 5.07 @ 1550 nm | 4.43 | 2.00 15 1000-1650 |-40, -60 tﬁgg%;';‘;ﬁé’_ ZL;’C'O?" HPUCO-2, LPF-01,LPF-02, LPF-03, HPUFO-2X
ss3 | ans | s19@emm | 330 | 72 | s0 | wwese | w0 |PCOEICRIECO RO e o
ss6 | 21 | sas@emom | 345 | 72 | s0 | wowse | a0 |oCCE IR ECO et e o
557 | 6.2AS | 6.34 @ 1550 nm | 3.54 7.2 5.0 1000-1650 | -40, -60 tEg:gg: hi%-gsoh-lz_;,ciggcL-Fc))g,-?JlTﬁuc-zx tE:ﬁ:gg: hi';gg_;;':'o“' LPF-OT,
sasos| 7505 | 7as@esm | 56 | o | a5 | wwew | w0 |TCON OO IEOLIEON e o
stoss| 7505 | 7s@aonm | ss | et | 45 | ewiom | w0 |TCoOR eOITen o e
10695| 7.5AS | 7.59 @ 1550nm | 6.0 6.51 45 1000-1650 |-40, -60 tEg:g;: hi%gg’-lz_;ciggézg,_?}ﬁUc-zx tﬁiﬁgﬁj hi';g?c’{-lz_ip% LPF-OT,
20066 8AS | 7.90 @ 633nm | 573 | 9.94 8.6 345-650 -40  |LPC-08, HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X LPF-08, HPUFO-2X
560 | 8AS | 8.00@830nm | 583 | 9.94 8.6 600-1050 | -40 |LPC-08, HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X LPF-08, HPUFO-2X
1803 | 8AS | 811 @ 1550nm | 594 | 9.94 8.6 1000-1650 | -40, -60 | LPC-08, HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X LPF-08, HPUFO-2X
owea| s [wovgemm | v | 72 | ss | ame | w0 |ECOESRIICOLIECOE e
se2 | s |maegmom | 7o | 72 | s | wowse | w0 |ECOE SR CON IO
565 | 11AS |[11.32 @ 1550 nm| 8.14 7.2 5.5 1000-1650 | -40, -60 tgg:%: h';%'gf‘)’_;;cig‘gé_';g’f#u C.ox tEE:gg: hi,';gg_;;":'o“' LPF-OT.
20153 13.9AS | 13.86 @ 633 nm | 11.99 | 6.325 5.1 345-650 -40 tEg:gg: hi%’cog_;;ig‘;ézgmUC_ZX b'jE:gg: hi,ﬁgg_;;mﬂ" LPF-OT,
15053| 13.9AS | 13.95 @ 830 nm | 12.08 | 6.325 5.1 600-1050 | -40 tgg:%: hi%‘cog_;;ig‘g(':‘_Zg"?_ﬁguc_zx tEE:gg: hiﬁgg_;ip'o"" LPR-OT,
4515 | 13.9AS | 14.24 @ 1550 nm| 12.37 | 6.325 5.1 1000-1650 | -40, -60 tgg:%: hi%-cog-;;cig‘gcl:_-ltjjg,-?JleDuc-zx tEE:gg: hiﬁgg_;ip'o“' LPF-OT,
17173| 18AS | 182@633nm | 168 | 6.50 5.5 375-650 -40 tﬁg:gé: h?ﬁ%gg-lz_i,ciggcl:_-ltj)g,-%vauc-zx tEE:gg: h’;ﬁgg_gipo“' LPF-OT,
16399| 18AS | 184 @830nm | 170 | 650 5.5 600-1050 | -40 tig:gé: hi%-gg-lz_;ciggcl_-ltj)g,-%TfDuc-zx t:z"z:gg: h’;’;gg_;;'z'o“' LPF-OT,
15117| 18AS |18.68 @ 1550 nm| 17.28 | 6.50 5.5 1000-1650 | -40, -60 tEg:gg: hi%-cog-lz_;,ciggcL-Fc))g,-%Tﬁuc-zx tE:ﬁ:g;: hi';gg_;;':'o“' LPF-OT,
Notes:

1 While the coatings on the lenses are broadband in nature, the lenses themselves are not achromatic over the entire wavelength range. The lenses with the wavelength
range listed as 1000-1650 nm are achromatic over a 1250 to 1600 nm range. When ordering parts for other wavelengths, please specify the exact operating wavelength

for the device.

2 Refers to LPC, LPF and LPSC product prefix codes only. HPUC, HPUCO and HPUFO return losses depend on the connector type.
3 Refer to the data sheets on laser to fiber couplers, and fiber optic collimators and focusers for an explanation of these part number prefixes.

4 These lenses are designed for focuser applications only. For this lens only the working distance specified is the distance which produces a magnification of 4:1.
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Table 11B: Aspherized Glass Lenses with Polymerl

Cl?)adre Lens ID Foc?rlnl_rs)ngth inzlth':?niﬂ) Di(anran;e];er A[?ekretelljrre Wi\t/aeTg:g;(tjhs I_R:susjzzr; S ?;;Irltin;?écf)irx:gg s Suitable Focuser Part Prefixes3
(mm) (nm) (dB)?

40051| 6.25AS 6.25 4.8 6.50 4.4 780-1080 N/A Efg_%g'iﬁb'foilﬁfébg":ﬁ;ogoz ['lfé’_gz'i)égg;f;ﬁgfog'
40052| 6.25AS 6.25 4.8 6.50 4.4 1250-1650 | N/A Egg-%g-iﬁbﬁoigfﬁzc%bgﬁ;ocﬁoz E;gzz-i)éi:f;fg}:%g-og'
40047 7.9AS 7.9 6.5 6.50 4.8 1250-1650 | N/A Egg-%g_iﬁbﬁoi?fﬁgbléfﬁ;ocioz EEEE?'%‘F'_'&F"E;}:'_'&F'OS'
40042| 10.9AS 10.9 9.7 7.20 6.6 470-690 N/A Egg-%giﬁgo?fﬁébf&?oz EEEEE'E?F'_'(';F"E;'F'_'&F'OS'
40043| 10.9AS 10.9 9.7 7.20 66 | 7801080 | NA |ME OO0 e tpe02 | bros pros e or
40044 10.9AS 10.9 9.7 7.20 66 | 12501650 | NA |ME 0O e e tpe02 | bros pros o or
woss| ons |
wous| wons |
wooso| wons |
Notes:

1 Suitable for low power applications. A thin layer of liquid UV cured polymer is moulded over the outer glass surface, providing diffraction limited beam quality and low
wave front abberation.

2 Refers to LPC, LPF and LPSC product prefix codes only. HPUC, HPUCO and HPUFO return losses depend on the connector type.
3 Refer to the data sheets on laser to fiber couplers, and fiber optic collimators and focusers for an explanation of these part number prefixes.

Table 12: Standard Plano-Convex and Biconvex Lenses

) Clear Standard Return ) .
Bar | Lens | Focal Length Back Focal | Diameter Aperture| Wavelengths | Losses Suitable Colllmato_r and Coupler Suitable Focuser Part Prefixes?
Code| ID (mm) Length (mm) (mm) Part Prefixes?2
(mm) (nm) (dB)L
LPC-02, LPC-03, LPC-04, LPC-08, |LPF-02, LPF-03, LPF-04,
598 | 5BQ | 5.82 @ 350 nm | 4.73 @ 350 nm 6 5 180-400 -25, -40 HPUCO-2X, LPSC-03, HPUC-2X LPF-08, HPUFO-2X
6.05 @ 633 nm 450-650, LPC-02, LPC-03, LPC-04, LPC-08, |LPF-02, LPF-03, LPF-04, LPF-08,
599 | 5BQ 6.14 @ 1064 nm 4.95 @ 633 nm 6 5 1010-1110 -25,-40 HPUCO-2X, LPSC-03, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
604 | 10BQ | 10.77 @ 350 nm | 9.43 @ 350 nm 10 9 180-400 N/A | LPC-08, HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X LPF-08, HPUFO-2X
11.21 @ 633 nm 450-650,
603 | 10BQ 11.39 @ 1064 nm 9.87 @ 633 nm 10 9 1010-1110 N/A | LPC-08, HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X LPF-08, HPUFO-2X
1914 | 15PX | 15.0 @ 633 nm | 13.3 @ 633 nm 10 9 400-700 N/A  |HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
612 | 25PQ| 28.0 @ 1064 nm | 26.7 @ 1064 nm| 125 115 1010-1110 N/A  |HPUCO-2X, HPUC-2X HPUFO-2X
Notes:

1 Refers to LPC, LPF and LPSC product prefix codes only. HPUC, HPUCO and HPUFO return losses depend on the connector type.
2 Refer to the data sheets on laser to fiber couplers, and fiber optic collimators and focusers for an explanation of these part number prefixes.
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